| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |  |
|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Paul Reed Smith Guitars  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 04/25/03  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Mark Tremonti  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2813 S. Hiawassee Rd, Ste 307  City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32835  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yos V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No |
| Additional number(s) att   | tached Yes V No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Mark D. Passler  Internal Address: Akerman Senterfitt   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 3188  City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188   | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0951   |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |
| 9. Signature.  Mark D. Passler  Name of Person Signing  Signature  3   |  |
| Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0356

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the date signed below, Paul Reed Smith Guitars, Limited Partnership (Maryland), Maryland limited partnership with offices located at 380 Log Canoe Circle, Stevensville Maryland 21666 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims to Mark Tremonti, an individual U.S. citizen, with an address c/o JHMP, 2813 S.Hiawassee Rd., Suite #307, Orlando, Florida 32\$35, (hereinafter "Assignee"), and his successors, and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark MARK TREMONTI and the trademark registration therefor, U.S. Reg. No. 2,527,322, issued January 8, 2002, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit.

Assignor shall, without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Paul Reed Smith Guitars, Limited Partnership (Maryland)

 $\times$   $\times$   $\times$   $\times$ 

By:

Paul Rood Smith,

Managing General Partner

Cepie 25, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002668 FRAME: 0357

**RECORDED: 06/13/2003**